

CHENNAI TELEPHONES Office of the DGM HQ (CENTRAL) 10, Dams Road, Chennai 600 002

CORRIGENDUM

No.DGM (HQ) C/ADYAR & SE/HK/2022-23

Dt. 23-02-2023

E. tender no. - DGM (HQ) C/ADYAR & SE/HK/2022-23 dt at Ch-02 the 08.02.2023

Name of work :E-TENDER DOCUMENT for HOUSE KEEPING SERVICES IN THE SELECTED TELECOM SITES IN THE AREA OF DGM ADYAR & SE,BSNL CHENNAI TELEPHONES

The following corrigendum for Section -2 Clause 3 and Section -2 Clause 3(B) is effected for the NIT. No.DGM (HQ)C/ADYAR & SE/HK/2022-23 dt 08.02.2023 due to administrative reasons.

Section/Clause/ Page No.	Existing Clause	Modified Clause
Section -2 / Clause 3 / Page no. 8	In two envelopes system, the first envelope (Digitally/Wax sealed) will be named as eligibility bid and shall contain the following documents of bidders satisfying the eligibility conditions.	In two envelopes system, the first envelope (Digitally) will be named as eligibility bid and shall contain the following documents of bidders satisfying the eligibility conditions.
Section -2 / Clause 3 (B) Page no. 8	The 2nd envelope digitally/Wax sealed will be named as financial bid containing financial quote. This Financial bid shall contain financial quote as per Section 9B.	The 2nd envelope digitally will be named as financial bid containing financial quote. This Financial bid shall contain financial quote as per Section 9B.

All the other terms and conditions of the tender shall be remained same.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

S/d DGM (HQ), Central BSNL Chennai Telephones, Chennai-02